

TARGET: NET-ZERO ENTITY BY 2050

Hindustan Zinc to invest \$1 billion in next 5 years

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, July 15

HINDUSTAN ZINC WILL invest \$1 billion in next five years to make its mining operations environment-friendly.

As part of the plan, the company, with the aim of becoming a net-zero entity by 2050, has already initiated the process of converting all its mining equipment into battery-operated electric vehicles (EVs) in a phased manner.

HZL is a subsidiary of Vedanta Limited, which owns a 64.9% stake in the company, while the government holds a 29.5% stake. HZL currently holds around 80% share in India's primary zinc market.

In its latest annual report, HZL said it has recently signed an initial pact with global manufacturers like Normet and Epiroc to introduce battery-powered service equipment, from line haul and utility vehicles in underground mining.



GOING GREEN

- Converting mining equipment into battery-operated EVs in a phased manner
- Initial pacts with global manufacturers to introduce battery-powered equipment in underground mining

Moving in the direction to close its thermal power plants with the plan to switch completely from fossil fuel to green electricity in a phased manner, the company will be "enter-

ing into a long-term captive renewable power development plan with a capacity of 200 MW". HZL intends to reduce its dependence on thermal power by scaling up renewable energy to cover 50% of the energy need in next three years. It has 273.5 MW wind power generation capacity now. "We have initiated biomass initiative in our captive power plants as substitute fuel," said HZL.

Saying that the company is on track to jack up its mined metal production capacity to 1.5 million tonnes per annum (tpa) from 1.2 mtpa now, HZL is also looking at expanding its footprint in the production of zinc alloys and has set up a subsidiary Hindustan Zinc Alloys that will put up a 30,000 tonnes per annum unit. "This will pave the way for production of value-added zinc alloy products and enable us to deliver international quality in the domestic market," it said.

Flier cap: Heathrow turbulence hitting London-bound flights

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, July 15

VIRGIN ATLANTIC CANCELLED its Delhi-London flight on Thursday and other carriers could also pull out of India-London flights from their summer schedule following Heathrow airport's decision to limit the number of passengers to one fifth a day.

The limits on passenger numbers imposed by Heathrow airport to cope with a staff crunch are being imposed from July 13 to September 11. There are 102 direct flights a week between India and Heathrow airport — British Airways (41), Virgin Atlantic (21), Air India (13) and Vistara (seven). Heathrow airport in London is one of the busiest airports in the world.

"Due to mandatory flight capacity restrictions being implemented by Heathrow Airport on all airlines on Thursday 14 July, we've regretfully had to cancel one of our London Heathrow New York (JFK) return services, operating as flight numbers VY45 and VY46



and our morning departure to Delhi, flight VY3027. Virgin Atlantic said in a statement.

It added that it is contacting affected customers and will rebook them on an alternative flight on the same day wherever possible with the option to rebook on a later date or request a refund.

In a statement to PTT, British Airways said, "This is incredibly disappointing news, coming at a time when we've already taken responsibility to reduce our summer schedule to align our programme with the new reality of Heathrow's request. The airline said it will now need to take

Air India likely to cancel or reschedule some of its India-Heathrow flights, Vistara says not affected yet

A small number of additional flights out of its schedule and the carrier will be contacting customers to apologise, advise them of their customer rights and offer options, including rebooking or refund.

Air India is also expected to cancel or reschedule some of its India-Heathrow flights to adhere to the passenger number limits, according to the aviation industry source. Vistara operates a daily Delhi-Heathrow flight and it has not been affected as yet, said a senior executive of the airline. Air India and Vistara did not respond to PTT's request for a statement on the matter.

Engine snag: IndiGo Delhi-Vadodra flight diverted to Jaipur

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, July 14

AN INDIGO FLIGHT on route to Vadodra from Delhi was diverted to Jaipur on Thursday as a precautionary measure following vibrations in engines. The Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) has started a probe into the incident.

DGCA officials said the pilots decided to divert the flight on observing vibrations in the engines for a second. The flight was being operated with an Airbus A320 aircraft. "Indigo flight 6E-859, operating between Delhi and Vadodra, was diverted to Jaipur on July 14, 2022. There was a caution message indicated to the pilot on route," the airline said in a statement.

"As a precaution, the pilot diverted the aircraft to Jaipur for further checks. The passengers were accommodated on an alternate aircraft for their onward journey," it said.

A large section of IndiGo's aircraft maintenance tech-



class recently went on mass sick leave to protest low salaries. The airline had said it is in dialogue with its employees and is following strict measures to address the issues related to their remuneration.

The carrier had said salaries of its pilots by 8% earlier this month, in addition to an earlier 8% hike in April, and reinstated their overtime allowance to the pre-pandemic level. IndiGo, which operates nearly 1,600 domestic and international flights daily, had cut pilots' salaries by 25% in 2020 following Covid-19 restrictions. On July 3, as many as 55% of IndiGo's domestic flights were delayed as a significant number of cabin crew members went on sick leave.

GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED
Regd. Off: 17/14, Anand Road, New Delhi - 110028
Corporate Off: 17/14, Anand Road, New Delhi - 110028
Tel: 011-43602020, Fax: 011-43602020
Email: info@gulshanpolyols.com

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

Notice is hereby given that the following equity share certificate of Gulshan Polyols Limited has been reported lost and the shareholder has applied for issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu thereof.

S. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Face Value	Serial No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Equity Shares
1	THANISHA M MEHTA	1000	2028	1980001	1570000

Any person who has been or claims to be the holder of such Share Certificate should bring such details in writing with the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Anand Road, New Delhi - 110028, Tel: 011-43602020, Fax: 011-43602020, Email: info@gulshanpolyols.com, within 10 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim shall be entertained and Registrar and Share Transfer Agent will proceed to issue Letter of Confirmation as per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MISD/SMD/SK/ST/ST/CF/CD/2022 dated January 25, 2022.

For and on behalf of
Gulshan Polyols Limited
Aditi Mittal
Company Secretary

Date: July 15, 2022

SUPER SALES INDIA LIMITED
(Formerly known as Super Sales Agencies Limited)
CIN: L17117TG1992PLC001109

Regd. Office: 3/4, Kanara Road, Coimbatore - 641 015. Ph: 0422-222044-406, Fax: 0422-222042. E-mail: info@superindia.com Website: www.superindia.com

NOTICE

This is to inform that our shareholder ANU CHANDRAKANT & INDRA CHANDRAKANT (Folio 4021) holding 50 shares each (bearing lot numbers 15-10) - each side certificate No. 22207 with distinctive numbers 1980001-1980050 have reported loss of original share certificate and requested the company to issue duplicate share certificates in lieu thereof. Any person who has any objection in this regard should bring their objection to the Registrar/Transfer Agent of the company, i.e. S.K.D.C. Consultants Limited, "Surya" 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Sankar Nagar, Sowparajani Road, Coimbatore-641 025 within 15 days of the publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the Registrar will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.

For Super Sales India Limited
S.K. Radhakrishnan
Company Secretary

Coimbatore
15/7/2022

Heritage
FOODS LIMITED

CIN: L15209TG1992PLC014332

Regd. Office: 6/3-54/1-C, Panjagutta, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana. Tel: +91-40-2339122/12, Fax: +91-40-23318090 E-mail: hfl@heritagefoods.in Visit us at: www.heritagefoods.in

NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS
(Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund)

Subj: (1) Reminder to claim the dividends remaining unclaimed/unpaid.
(2) Transfer of unclaimed equity shares of the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF).
(3) Mandatory update of e-mail, PAN and Bank Details against your holding(s).

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("The Act") read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("The Rules") as amended, all shares in respect of which dividend has not been claimed or paid for seven (7) consecutive years or more by any shareholder(s) shall be required to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF).

The Company has sent specific communications to the concerned shareholders at their latest available address whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF during the financial year 2022-23 pertaining to the financial year 2014-15. The complete details of the unclaimed/unpaid dividends and the number of share(s) due for transfer are also placed on the website of the Company at www.heritagefoods.in.

The concerned shareholder(s), holding shares in physical form, may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) held by them, for the purpose of transfer of shares as above and upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) will stand automatically cancelled and will be deemed non-registrable. In case the shares are held in demat form and are liable to be transferred, to the demat account of IEPF authority, the Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action for such transfer.

The Shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the company on its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer as aforesaid. For shares held in demat form, the respective demat account will be debited and such shares, will be transferred to the demat account of the IEPF authority.

Shareholders may kindly note that the due date for claiming dividend for financial year 2014-15 is October 29, 2022. All concerned shareholder(s) are requested to make an application to the Company Registrar and Shares Transfer Agents (i.e. Kfin Technologies Limited, for claiming unclaimed dividend for the financial year 2014-15.

In case no valid claim in respect of unclaimed dividend is received from the shareholders on or before October 29, 2022, the Company shall with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the Rules, transfer the underlying shares to IEPF Account as per the procedures stipulated in the Rules, without any further notice. Please note that no claim shall be made against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares transferred to the IEPF Account. However the shares and dividends can be claimed back from IEPF Authority in accordance with the procedure and on submission of documents as prescribed in Rule 7 of the said Rules, for which the details are available at www.iepf.gov.in.

As per SEBI circular dated April 20, 2018, Shareholders whose ledger folios not mapped with e-mail, PAN and Bank account details are requested to compulsorily furnish the details to the RTA to the Company for registering the same with respective folios).

For any queries on the above matter, shareholders are requested to contact the Company's Registrar and Shares Transfer Agents at Kfin Technologies Limited, (Unit: HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED) Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 21-32, Gachibowli Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500032, Tel No: 040-67162222, Toll-free-18003454400, E-Mail: einward.nag@kfintech.com or the undersigned at the Company's registered office.

For HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED
Sd/-
UMAKANTA BARIK
Company Secretary & Compliance officer
M No: 928-6317

Date: 15/07/2022

TATA ELXSI LIMITED
CIN: L85110KA1989PLC009968
Regd. Office: ITPB Road, Whitefield, Bengaluru - 560 048
e-mail: investors@tataelxsi.com www.tataelxsi.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
1 Income from operations	72,588.85	68,173.87	55,831.63	2,47,079.92
(a) Revenue from operations	72,588.85	68,173.87	55,831.63	2,47,079.92
(b) Other income (Refer note 3)	1,003.190	1,808.80	4,433.27	4,433.27
2 Total income from operations (net)	73,620.75	69,982.76	57,981.71	2,51,533.19
Expenses				
(a) Cost of materials consumed	3,918.59	3,444.60	3,965.65	12,670.23
(b) Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade	56.00	(56.75)	6.29	(50.46)
(c) Employee benefits expense	36,567.85	34,476.68	30,288.72	1,28,840.56
(d) Finance costs	335.80	318.68	154.34	942.51
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,709.31	1,588.23	1,191.61	5,533.55
(f) Other expenses	8,231.03	8,164.91	6,572.06	29,077.90
3 Total expenses	50,818.58	47,956.35	42,188.67	1,76,984.29
4 Profit before tax (1-2)	22,802.17	22,026.41	15,393.04	74,548.90
5 Tax expense				
(a) Current tax	4,484.00	5,528.61	4,211.60	19,374.61
(b) Deferred tax	(153.94)	496.65	(155.50)	2,077.14
6 Total tax	4,330.06	6,025.26	4,055.50	19,581.75
7 Net profit for the period / year (3-4)	18,472.11	16,001.15	11,337.54	54,967.15
8 Other comprehensive income / (losses)				
(i) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	(400.80)	(185.00)	1.42	(309.46)
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	140.06	64.65	(0.50)	108.14
9 Total other comprehensive income / (losses)	(260.74)	(120.35)	0.92	(201.32)
10 Total comprehensive income (5+6)	18,211.37	15,880.80	11,338.46	54,765.83
8 Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10/- each)	6,227.64	6,227.64	6,227.64	6,227.64
9 Other equity				1,53,862.65
10 Earnings per share				
- Basic EPS (₹)	29.66	25.69	18.21	88.26
- Diluted EPS (₹)	29.66	25.69	18.21	88.26

AUDITED SEGMENT WISE REVENUE AND RESULTS

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
1 Segment revenue	71,085.43	67,005.62	54,706.18	2,42,131.14
(a) Software development & services	71,085.43	67,005.62	54,706.18	2,42,131.14
(b) System integration & support services	1,503.42	1,168.25	1,125.45	4,948.78
2 Total	72,588.85	68,173.87	55,831.63	2,47,079.92
3 Segment results				
(a) Software development & services	25,433.08	24,891.85	16,540.40	82,894.53
(b) System integration & support services	0.04	1.12	0.08	248.98
4 Total	25,433.32	24,902.97	16,540.34	83,143.51
Less: Finance costs	335.80	318.68	164.34	942.51
Less: Unallocable expenditure (net of unallocable income)	2,295.35	2,557.88	982.96	7,652.10
5 Profit before tax	22,802.17	22,026.41	15,393.04	74,548.90
6 Segment assets				
(a) Software development & services	84,519.33	88,482.16	68,722.32	88,482.16
(b) System integration & support services	2,118.23	2,531.63	1,291.27	2,531.63
(c) Unallocable assets	1,227.69	1,250.93	88,660.87	1,25,903.54
7 Total	2,09,205.55	2,16,917.33	1,38,574.46	2,16,917.33
8 Segment liabilities				
(a) Software development & services	42,028.66	48,030.84	28,866.55	48,030.84
(b) System integration & support services	597.71	359.23	355.46	359.23
(c) Unallocable liabilities	14,745.01	8,436.97	12,689.51	8,436.97
9 Total	57,371.38	56,827.04	41,911.54	56,827.04

Notes on segment information

Business segments: The Company is structured into two industry verticals - software development & services and system integration & support services. Accordingly, the information has been presented along these business segments.

The Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) continuously monitors and reviews the segment results and segment assets & liabilities and accordingly such disclosures are made in the financial results. Considering the nature of business & operations and the fact that the assets and liabilities are used interchangeably amongst the segments, the Company will re-evaluate the disclosures for segment assets and liabilities going forward.

Notes:

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015. The results for the three month period ended March 31, 2022 are the audited financial figures prepared on the basis of the audited financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022 and the audited financial results upto the third quarter ending December 31, 2021, which are prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 14, 2022. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The earnings per share (basic and diluted) for the interim periods have not been annualized.

Exchange gain / (loss)	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
	(116.09)	585.10	492.69	429.39

4 The results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the Company's website - www.tataelxsi.com, on the ESE Limited website - www.eselimited.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website - www.nseindia.com.

By Order of the Board
for TATA ELXSI LIMITED
Sd/-
Manoj Raghavan
Managing Director

Bengaluru
July 15, 2022

		TATA ELXSI LIMITED							
		CIN : L85110KA1989PLC009968							
		Regd. Office: ITP Road, Whitefield, Bengaluru - 560 048							
		e-mail:investors@tataelxsi.com www.tataelxsi.com							
STATEMENT OF AUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS									
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022									
		Quarter ended			₹ lakhs				
Particulars		June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2021				
1	Income from operations								
(a)	Revenue from operations	72,588.85	68,173.87	55,831.63	2,47,079.92				
(b)	Other income (Refer note 3)	1,031.90	1,808.89	1,750.08	4,453.27				
	Total income from operations (net)	73,620.75	69,982.76	57,581.71	2,51,533.19				
2	Expenses								
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	3,918.59	3,444.00	3,965.65	12,670.23				
(b)	Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade	58.00	(56.75)	6.29	(50.46)				
(c)	Employee benefits expense	36,567.85	34,476.68	30,288.72	1,28,810.56				
(d)	Finance costs	333.80	318.68	164.34	942.51				
(e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,709.31	1,588.23	1,191.61	5,533.55				
(f)	Other expenses	8,231.03	8,184.81	6,572.06	29,810.80				
	Total expenses	50,815.58	47,956.35	42,168.67	1,76,984.29				
	Profit before tax (1-2)	22,802.17	22,026.41	15,393.04	74,548.90				
3	Tax expense								
(a)	Current tax	4,484.00	5,528.61	4,211.00	19,374.61				
(b)	Deferred tax	(153.94)	486.65	(155.50)	207.14				
	Total tax	4,330.06	6,005.26	4,055.50	19,581.75				
5	Net profit for the period / year (3-4)	18,472.11	16,061.15	11,337.54	54,967.15				
6	Other comprehensive income / (losses)								
(i)	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	(400.80)	(185.00)	1.42	(309.46)				
(ii)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	104.06	64.65	(0.50)	108.14				
	Total other comprehensive income / (losses) (net of tax)	(296.74)	(120.35)	0.92	(201.32)				
7	Total comprehensive income (5+6)	18,211.37	15,899.80	11,338.46	54,765.83				
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10/- each)	8,227.64	8,227.64	8,227.64	8,227.64				
9	Other equity				15,862.65				
10	Earnings per share								
	- Basic EPS (₹)	29.66	25.69	18.21	88.26				
	- Diluted EPS (₹)	29.66	25.69	18.21	88.26				
AUDITED SEGMENT WISE REVENUE AND RESULTS									
		Quarter ended			₹ lakhs				
Particulars		June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022				
1	Segment revenue								
(a)	Software development & services	71,085.43	67,055.62	54,706.18	2,42,311.14				
(b)	System integration & support services	1,503.42	1,188.25	1,125.45	4,548.78				
	Total	72,588.85	68,173.87	55,831.63	2,47,079.92				
2	Segment results								
(a)	Software development & services	25,433.32	24,891.85	16,540.40	82,894.53				
(b)	System integration & support services	0.24	11.12	(0.36)	748.98				
	Total	25,433.32	24,902.97	16,540.04	83,143.51				
	Less: Finance costs	335.80	318.68	164.34	942.51				
	Less: Unallocable expenditure (net of unallocable income)	2,265.95	2,567.88	1,684.36	7,650.10				
	Profit before tax	22,802.17	22,026.41	15,393.04	74,548.90				
3	Segment assets								
(a)	Software development & services	84,519.33	88,482.16	68,722.32	88,482.16				
(b)	System integration & support services	2,118.23	2,531.63	1,291.27	2,531.63				
(c)	Unallocable assets	12,757.89	1,250.34	8,580.87	1,250.34				
	Total	2,09,205.55	2,16,917.33	1,58,574.46	2,16,917.33				
	Segment liabilities								
(a)	Software development & services	42,028.66							